Surge Arresters
UltraSIL Polymer-Housed VariSTAR Type U3
Surge Arrester for Systems through 275 kV IEC
10 kA; Line Discharge Class 3
Electrical Apparatus
I235-93
10212 • Supersedes 0711
GENERAL

Phase-to-
Phase
Clearance*
(mm) (Fig. 4)
Dim. D
(mm)
(Fig. 8)
Housing
Leakage
Distance**
(mm)
Arrester
Mass
(kg)
3 2.55 U30030020845AAA 207 95 171 121 478 6.3
6 5.10 U30060051045AAA 246 97 173 121 598 7.1
9 7.65 U30090071045AAA 246 106 183 121 598 7.3
10 8.40 U30100081045AAA 246 110 186 121 598 7.3
12 10.2 U30120101245AAA 285 121 197 121 718 8.1
15 12.7 U30150121445AAA 324 140 216 121 837 8.8
18 15.3 U30180151445AAA 324 163 239 121 837 9.0
21 17.0 U30210171645AAA 364 161 237 121 957 9.5
24 19.5 U30240191845AAA 403 183 259 121 1076 10.3
27 22.0 U30270221845AAA 403 205 282 121 1076 10.5
30 24.4 U30300242045AAA 442 227 303 121 1196 11.3
33 27.5 U30330272245AAA 481 255 331 121 1316 12.0
36 29.0 U30360292245AAA 481 268 345 121 1316 12.0
39 31.5 U30390312245AAA 481 291 367 121 1316 12.2
42 34.0 U30420342445AAA 520 315 391 121 1435 13.0
45 36.5 U30450362645AAA 559 335 411 121 1555 13.7
48 39.0 U30480392645AAA 559 359 435 121 1555 14.0
54 42.0 U30540422845AAA 598 385 462 121 1674 14.7
60 48.0 U30600483045AAA 637 438 515 121 1794 15.7
66 53.0 U30660534045AAA 838 483 559 121 2392 21.6
72 57.0 U30720574445AAA 916 521 597 121 2631 22.9
78 62.0 U30780624845AA1 994 565 641 121 2870 24.6
84 68.0 U30840684845AA1 994 618 694 121 2870 24.8
90 70.0 U30900705045AA1 1033 636 712 121 2990 26.3
96 76.0 U30960765245AA1 1073 689 765 121 3110 26.6
108 84.0 U31080845845AA1 1190 763 839 121 3468 28.8
120 98.0 U31200986045AA1 1229 886 963 121 3588 30.5
132 106 U31321067645AA1 1618 1214 1544 121 4545 40.5
138 111 U31381117845AA1 1657 1258 1589 121 4664 41.4
144 115 U31441157845AA1 1657 1294 1624 121 4664 41.7
162 130 U31621308645AA1 1814 1429 1759 121 5143 44.9
168 131 U31681318645AA1 1814 1438 1768 121 5143 45.1
172 140 U31721408845AA1 1814 1518 1848 121 5143 46.3
180 144 U31801449045AA1 1892 1553 1883 121 5382 47.1
192 152 U3192152A445AA1 2170 1627 1957 121 6219 54.3
198 160 U3198160A845AA1 2249 1697 2027 121 6458 56.0
204 165 U3204165B045AA1 2288 1741 2072 121 6578 57.0
216 174 U3216174B445AA1 2366 1821 2151 121 6817 58.7
228 182 U3228182B645AA1 2405 1895 2225 121 6937 59.7
240 190 U3240190C045AA1 2483 1965 2296 121 7176 61.6
I235-93
7
Catalog Number Digits:
1 = “U” (UltraSIL Polymer-Housed Arrester)